



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6060/2024**

**HELLMANN WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manuj Sabharwal & Mr.
Ayush Kumar, Advs.**

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX CIRCLE
10(1), & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with
Ms. Dacchita Shahi & Ms.
Anuja Pethia, JSCs, Mr. Nring
Chamwibo Zeliang & Ms. Anu
Priya Nisha Minz, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

16.08.2024

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 27.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 16, 2024/RW