



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6060/2024**

**HELLMANN WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manuj Sabharwal, Mr.
Drona Negi and Mr. Ayush
Kumar, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX CIRCLE
10(1), & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

ORDER

% **27.08.2024**

Despite time having been granted on two earlier occasions, the respondents have failed to provide instructions.

We consequently and formally issue notice on the instant writ petition bearing in mind the issues which stood flagged in our order of 30 April 2024.

Let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the writ petition be called again on 22.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/RW