



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6060/2024**

**HELLMANN WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manju Sabharwal & Mr. Devvrat
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX CIRCLE 10(1), &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sinha, SSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **09.04.2026**

CM APPL. 22900/2026 (for direction)

1. By way of the instant application, the petitioner has raised a grievance that in spite of the fact that the assessment order was set aside on 21.05.2025 by this Court and though there was a corresponding direction to process the consequential refund, the Assessing Officer still has not taken the requisite steps, even after passing of about a year.
2. Mr. Siddharth Sinha, learned Senior Standing Counsel, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to complete instructions as to why the direction passed by this Court, has not been complied with so far.
3. List this case on 18.05.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

APRIL 9, 2026/nk